

L.A.C.-05/2018

07/02.01.2020

Today is fixed for W/O by the Respdt/State.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent/State takes no steps.

Respondent/State is directed to file show cause

why the case shall not be exparte against him.

Fix 05.02.2020. for filing show cause by the Respdt/State.

District Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.