

**L.A.C.-05/2018**

08/05.02.2020

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Respdt/State.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent/State takes steps.

Respondent/State files show cause and also praying for acceptance the same as stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Show cause is hereby accepted.

Fix 27.03.2020. for filing W/O by the Respdt/State.

District Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.